

Intertek 545 E Algonquin Road, Suite H Arlington Heights, IL 60005 USA

Telephone: 847-439-5667 intertek.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE

# Intertek Warns of COUNTERFEIT INTERTEK AUTHORIZATION TO MARK (ATM) FOR Flat Plate Photovoltaic Modules

Published: June 13, 2017

Intertek notifies consumers, retailers and distributors that the Intertek Authorization to Mark (ATM) for **Flat Plate Photovoltaic Modules** (Ref. SH11031298-001) dated 16-Aug-2011 is invalid and has been determined to be counterfeit.

This product has not been evaluated by Intertek and it is unknown if this product complies with the applicable regulatory requirements.

Title	ATM for Flat Plate Photovoltaic Modules for brand name Yangtze Solar
Job Reference Number	4003042
Date	ATM Issued: 16-Aug-2011
Product	Flat Plate Photovoltaic Modules
Company	Yangtze Solar Power Co., Ltd
Standards Referenced	Standard for Flat-Plate Photovoltaic Modules and Panels UL 1703-Third Edition, March 15, 2002, with revisions through May 23, 2011 Requirements for Flat-Plate Photovoltaic Modules and Panels, ULC/ORD-C1703- 01-First Edition, amended October 2001

#### Identifying Information Regarding Invalid/Counterfeit Test Report

A copy of the first page of the invalid/counterfeit document is provided for reference.



intertek Total Quality. Assured.

#### Invalid/Counterfeit Intertek ATM - Page 1



### AUTHORIZATION TO MARK

This authorizes the application of the Certification Mark(s) shown below to the models described in the Product(s) Covered section when made in accordance with the conditions set forth in the Certification Agreement and Listing Report. This authorization also applies to multiple listee model(s) identified on the correlation page of the Listing Report.

This document is the property of intertek Testing Services and is not transferable. The certification mark(s) may be applied only at the location of the Party Authorized To Apply Mark.

Applicant:	Yangtze Solar Power Co., Ltd		Manufacturer:	Yangtze Solar Power Co., Ltd
Address:	<ul> <li>No. 188, Chengxi Road , Jiangyin</li> <li>214400 Jiangsu</li> </ul>		Address:	No. 188, Chengxi Road , Jangyin 214400 Jiangsu
Country: Contact: Phone: FAX: Email:	China Ms. Lihua Yin +8651968879039		Country: Contact: Phone: FAX: Email:	China Ms. Lihua Yin +8651968879039 +8651968879006
Party Autho Report Issu	rized To Apply Mark: Ing Office:	Same as Manufacture Menio Park, CA, USA	1	.0
Control Number: 4003042		Authorized by:	fal	nicia floreder
		Inter		m T. Stafr, Certification Manager
	This document supers	edes all previous Author	rizations to Mark f	for the noted Report Number.
limited to the terms at by the use of this Aut restricted to the cond find be approved in w	nd conditions of the agreement intertex horizottion to Mark. Only the Client is au Bons laid out in the agreement and in the riting by intertex. Initial Factory Assessment	seauries no leability to any party, other t horized to permit copying or distribution is Authorization to least. Any further use	than to the Client in ecconter of this Authoritation to Wark a of the Intertak name for the purpose of assuring Aportop	een intertex and its Clear: Intertex's responsibility and leading are one with the agreement; for any loss, expense to damage occasioned and then only in the entirety. Lead of Intertexts () coefficients mark is are or advertisement of the tested materia; product or service must take usage of the Certification mark in accordance with the st.

#### Intertek Testing Services NA Inc. 165 Main Street, Cortland, NY 13045 Telephone 800-345-3851 or 607-753-6711 Fax 607-756-6699

Si	Standard for Flat-Plate Photovoltaic Modules and Panels UL 1703-Third Edition, March 15, 2002, with revisions through May 23, 2011
Standard(s):	Requirements for Flat-Plate Photovoltaic Modules and Panels, ULC/ORD-C1703-01-First Edition, ammended October 2001
Product:	Flat Plate Photovoltaic Modules
Brand Name:	Yangtze Solar

ATM for Report SH11031298-001

Page 1 of 2



Intertek

#### AUTHORIZATION TO MARK

YS320P-72, YS315P-72, YS310P-72, YS305P-72, YS300P-72, YS286P-72, YS290P-72, YS285P-72, YS280P-72
YS265P-60, YS280P-60, YS255P-60, YS250P-60, YS245P-60, YS240P-60, YS235P-60, YS230P-60
YS200P-48, YS195P-48, YS190P-48, YS185P-48, YS180P-48 YS105M-36, YS100M-36, YS95M-36, YS90M-36, YS85M-36, YS80M-36, YS70M-36, YS80M-36
YS165P-36, YS160P-36, YS155P-36, YS150P-36, YS145P-36, YS140P-36, YS135P-36, YS130P-36, YS125P-36, YS120P-36, YS110P-36, YS100P-36 YS90P-36, YS60P-36, YS70P-36, YS60P-36, YS50P-36, YS40P-36
YS270M-96, YS285M-96, YS260M-96, YS255M-96, YS250M-96, YS245M-96, YS245M-96, YS245M-96
YS360M-72, YS355M-72, YS350M-72, YS345M-72, YS340M-72, YS335M-72, YS330M-72 YS325M-72, YS320M-72, YS315M-72, YS310M-72, YS305M-72, YS300M-72,
YS295M-72, YS290M-72
YS215M-72, YS200M-72, YS195M-72, YS190M-72, YS185M-72, YS180M-72 YS170M-36, YS165M-36, YS160M-36, YS155M-36, YS150M-36, YS145M-36, YS30M-36,
 YS140M-36, YS135M-36, YS130M-36, YS125M-36, YS120M-36, YS110M-36, YS50M-36, YS40M-36,

ATM for Report SH11031298-001

Page 2 of 2

ATM Issued: 16-Aug-2011